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Flomaton

Books by Mail
Property Tax Information

Tax Collector

Tax Assessor
Public Service Commission
Retired Seniors Volunteer Program
Atmore
Brewton
Volunteers of America
Voting i ion Informati

Atmore Advance
Brewton Standard
Ti-City Ledger

Escambia Dept. of Human Resources
Baptist Children's Homes
Catholic Social Services: Robertsdale
Healthy Beginnings
Health Dept. WIC Program

Atmore

Brewton

Mary's Shelter

Safe Harbor Women's Resource Center
(Pensacola)

Sav- A- Life

Alabma Dept. of Rehabilitation ervncé

251-296-3552
251-368-4130

251-867-0210 or 251-368-8086
251-867-0303 or 251-368-8078
1-800-392-8050

251-368-8626

251-867-0256

334-666-4431

251-867-0243 or 251-368-8027
e -

251-368-2123
251-867-4876

251-679-7751

251-809-2000
1-888-720-8805
251-947-2293
1-800-654-1385

251-368-9188
251-867-3575
1-866-823-4674

850-916-SAFE or 1-877-916-SAFE
251-867-4947 or 251-368-4949

-80 ~or 334-293-750

Alabama Head & Spinal Cord Injury Registry1_888_879_4607 or TTY 1-800-499-1816

(AHSCIR)
Children's Rehabilitative Services
Easter Seal Rehabilitation Center
Mobile Association for the Blind

Area Agency on Aging
Community Action Agency

251-432-4560
251-471-1581
1-877-292-5463

251-867-4759

Escambia Dept. of Human Resources-Adult 251-809-2000

Protective Services

Alabama Medicaid Agency
Community Action Agency

Elder Abuse (National Center on Elder
Abuse)

Long Term Care Planning (National Care

1-800-362-1504
251-867-4759

1-800-677-1116
1-800-989-8137
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Planning Council)
Ozanam Charitable Pharmacy

Retired Senior Volunteer Program (Senior

Corps)

Senior Adult Independent Living Centers

(SAIL)
Atmore
East Brewton
Flomaton
Huxford
POARCH

Social Security Administration

Andalusia

Alabama Government Office on Disability

Alabama Institute for the Deaf & Blind :
Mobile

Alabama Department of Rehabilitation
Community Action Agency

Regional Library for Blind & Physically
Handicapped : Montgomery

Mobile Association for the Blind

251-867-5765 or 251-368-9188
251-867-0255

251-368-5742
251-867-5568
251-296-2773
251-294-5646
251-368-9136
1-800-772-1213

1-888-879-3582 or 334-293-7189
251-432-7777

1-800-879-8163
251-867-4759

1-800-392-5671
1-877-292-5463

Special Education Action Committee (SEAC) 1-800-222-7322

Volunteers of America Southeast (group

hm)

Alcoholics Anonymous

Alzheimer's Support Group

Bosom Buddies

La Leche League

Lesbian & Gay Info Hotline

Lupus Support Network

Man to Man —Prostate Cancer Support

Mental Health Association in SW Alabama
Mobile Area Gay/Lesbian Teen Support

Group

Mesothelioma Web

Parents Anonymous

P-Flag (Parents/Friends/Families of
Lesbians/Gays)

Post-Polio Support Group

Reach to Recovery (American Cancer
Society)

Stuttering Foundation of America

Us too Prostate Cancer Survivors Support

'251-476-4621

251-300-3500
1-800-477-1104
251-867-8061
251-867-8061
1-877-4-LALECHE
1-888-843-4564
1-800-458-8211
251-867-8061
1-877-252-3324

or 202-419-3420

1-877-367-6376
251-471-5111

251-438-9381
1-888-248-1680
1-800-227-2345

1-800-992-9392
1-800-808-7866

or 850-944-5834

1-800-205-9986 orTI'Y 1—888 574 2257
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ECATS : Escambla County Alabama Transit
System

: 251-867-0584
WH‘EELS of WELLNESS 251-867-8061

Alabama Dept of Veterans Affairs

Bay Minette 251-937-0218
Alabama Govemment Office on Dlsabmty 1-888-879-3582
Disabled Amencan Veterans 251-943-6328

Disability Informatlon (U.S.)
Veterans Affalrs Centers

Mobile 251-574-8578
Pensacola - ‘ 850-456-5886
Veterans Affalrs Outpatlent Center (Biloxi) 251-219-3900
U.S. Dept. of Veterans Affairs 1-800-827-1000 or TDD 1-800-829-4833
Other

Numbers
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COMMUNITY SERVICE GUIDE

Updated March 2012

A Coalition for a Healthier Escambia County project.

According to the World Health Organization there are four factors that determine the overall health of a community
or county. These are: medical services, heredity, environment, and lifestyles. With these indicators in mind the
Coalition for a Healthier Escambia County continues to press forward to initiate ways to make Escambia County a
better place to live. This core group has been meeting monthly since 1996 and continues to be actively involved in
the health care services / needs of the county.

The Coalition is made up of a group of dedicated, concerned, individuals. They have been fortunate to be involved
in several activities that are helping them attain the goal of a healthier Escambia County. Some of these include:
Brain Train Initiative, Fluoridation Project, Ozanam Charitable Pharmacy, Building Leaders for a Healthier
Tomorrow, Tri-County Dental Clinic, Hispanic Outreach, Escambia County Resource Directory, and a county
website.

If you are interested in making a positive difference in Escambia County, we encourage you to join the Coalition.
You can reach the Coalition by calling: 251-296-5101 or 251-867-5765.

To the best of our knowledge the information is accurate.

~ TN TIPS s
Alcoholics Anonymous 251-479-9994 or 1-800-477-1104
Southwest Mental Health Center 251-867-3242 or 1-800-239-4673
Bradford Health Services 1-800-333-0906
New Beginnings 251-809-1155
Drug Education Council 251-478-7855 or 1-888-350-0151
Focus on Recovery Help line 1-800-888-9383 or 1-800-234-0286
Home of Grace for Women, Mobile 251-456-7807 :
Mission of Hope for Men 251-649-0830
Mission of Hope for Women (Haven of Hope) 251-649-5108
Residential Treatment Centers (Alabama) 1-800-367-0955 or 334-242-3961
Saving Grace Home for Women (Baldwin County) 251-946-3355
Shoulder (Fairhope) , 251-626-2199

VA Outpatient ene
Alabama Baptist Children’s Home 334-277-8648
Alabama Dept. of Human Resources, Escambia  251-809-2000
Alabama Post Adoption Connections (APAC) 1-866-803-2722
Adoption Network 1-888-281-8054
Catholic Social Services ; 1-251-434-1550
Child Haven 205-734-6720
Lifeline Children’s Services 205-967-0811
Seraaj Family Homes, Inc 1-877-656-2638

Alabama Dept. of Human Resources, Escambia 251-809-2000 (after hours- 251-867-0304)
Alabama Department of Rehabilitation 800-879-8163

Alabama Early Intervention Child Find

(children with disabilities) e
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Alabama Medicaid
ALL Kids
Escambia County Health Department
Brewton Clinic
Atmore Clinic
Southwest Mental Health Center:
Brewton
24 hr Emergency Number
Escambia County Child Advocacy Center
Children's Rehabilitative Services
Covenant House Nine line (runaway youth and
families)
Crisis Intervention (Alabama Youth Services)
DHR: Office of Child Welfare, Escambia
HOPE Place Family Resource Center
Girls Wilderness Center
Help Line (state program for exceptional children)
Lighthouse (battered women and their children)
National Center for Missing Children
St. Mary's Home for Children
Seraaj Family Homes, Inc.
USA Speech & Hearing Center
Wilmer Hall (residential program)
WIC Program

We Care, Atmore

Goodwill Store, Brewton

St. Vincent De Paul Thrift Store, Flomaton
< i B

1-800-362-1504
1-877-373-5437

251-867-5765
251-3689188

251-867-3242

800-239-HOPE (4673)
251-809-2906

251-432-4560 or 1-800-879-8163

1-800-999-9999

251-947-5149

251-809-2000

251-867-4686

251-580-1860

334-242-8114

947-6008 or 1-800-650-6522

1-800-843-5678

251-344-7733

1-877-656-2638

251-445-9378

251-342-4931

251- 867 5765 or 251-867- 9188
-

251 368 8818

251-867-22540r http://www.goodwill. orgl
251-256 3192

¢
Alabama Institute for Deaf & Blind
Mobile Regional Center
Brewton City Schools
Escambia County Board of Education
Jefferson Davis Community College
Alabama State University- Southern Normal
Head Start Centers: .
Central office (Daphne)
Brewton
Freemanville

L2

251-432-7777
251- 867-8400
251- 867-6251
251-867-4832
251-867-4831

251-626-2649
251-867-9552

Alabama Marine

Alabama Poison Center
Alabama State Troopers
Ambulance

Missing Children

National Child Safety Council

g1

-888-903-2583
1-800-222-1222
251-578-1315

1-800-228-7688
1-800-327-5107
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Escambia County Animal Control
Atmore
Brewton
East Brewton
Flomaton
All other parts of the County
Escambia County Emergency Management
Agency
Escambia County —Police Departments
Atmore
Brewton
East Brewton
Flomaton
Escambia County- Fire Departments
Atmore
Brewton
East Brewton
Flomaton
Southwest Mental Health Center Crisis Line

Escambia County Sheriff
Federal Bureau of Investigation -Mobile
Fire or Police

HAZMAT National Response Center (oil &
chemical spills, etc.)

Rape Crisis Line (Mobile office)
Suicide Prevention Hotline

U.S. Coast Guard

U.S. Customs & Border Protection

Alabama ADA Hotline
Alabama Dept. of Human Resources,
Escambia
Alabama Domestic Violence hotline
Domestic Violence Task Force
American Red Cross

Brewton

Atmore
Baptist Emergency Shelter
FEMA Disaster Assistance (when eligible)
Help line (Family Counseling of Mobile)
Lighthouse (domestic violence & sexual
assault)

251-368-0859
251-296-2275
251-867-6092
251-296-2275
251-296-2275

251-867-0232

251-368-9141
251-867-3212
251-867-4864
251-296-5811

251-368-9155
251-867-3211
251-867-4859
251-296-2435
800-239-HOPE (4673)
911 or 251-867-0304
251-438-3674

911

1-800-424-8802 or 202-267-2675

251-473-7273
1-800-239-4673
251-441-6826

e - :
1-800-205-9986 or TTY 1-888-574-2257

251-809-2000

1-800-650-6522

251-809-0647

1-800-RED-CROSS

251-867-3426

251-368-3643

251-639-1022

1-800-621-FEMA TDD 1-800-462-7585
251-431-5111 or 1-800-239-1117

251-947-6008 or 1-800-650-6522
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Penelope House (domestic violence) 251-342-8994 or 342-2809 or 1-800-650-6522
Salvation Army 251-438-1625 (Mobile)

Alabama Dept. of Labor 334-

Alabama Job Link / Career Centers

Brewton 251-867-3247
Alabama Employment Service 251-867-4376
Unemployment Compensation 1-866-234-5382 or TTY 1-800-499-2035
Vocational Rehabilitation Services 1-800-671-6842 or TTY 1-800-499-1816
Better Business Bureau 1-800-544-4714
Consumer Credit Counseling 251-990-8499
ial S ity Administration 1-800-772-1213

S

East Baptist Food Pantry 251-867-7864

Food Stamp Office 251-809-2000
Community Food Pantry 251-867-8051
Meals on Wheels

Atmore 251-368-9121
Flomaton Police Department Food Pantry ~ 251-296-5811
Atmore Area Christian Care Ministry 251-368-3476
Tri-City Ministerial Association 251-296-2453
A.L.D.S / HIV Hotlines 1-800-228-0469 (Alabama)
Alabama Medicaid Agency 1-800-362-1504 -
Alabama Sight

Atmore 251-368-4727
Brewton 251-867-5142

ALL Kids 1-877-373-5437
Alzheimer's Association 1-800-272-3900
American Cancer Society 1-800-227-2345
American Diabetes Association 1-800-342-2383
American Heart Association 251-461-4000
American Lung Association 1-800-548-8252
Arthritis Foundation . 1-800-879-7896 or 1-800-283-7800
Escambia County Health Department :

Brewton 251-867-5765

Atmore 251-368-9188
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation 1-800-344-4823
Easter Seals 1-800-411-0068 or 1-800-221-6827
Epilepsy Foundation . 1-800-626-1582 or 1-800-332-1000
Health InfoNet of Alabama www.healthinfonet.org
Healthy Beginnings 1-888-942-4673 or 1-888-WIC-HOPE
Hearing Aide Help line 1-800-521-5247

March of Dimes (birth defects) 251-438-1360 or 205-824-0103
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Mesothelioma Prognosis 1-800-ASBESTOS

Mesothelioma Web 1-877-367-6376

Mobile AIDS Support Services 251-471-5277

Muscular Dystrophy Association 1-800-572-1717

National Kidney Foundation 1-800-622-9010 or 1-800-633-2339
Ozanam Charitable Pharmacy 251-867-5765 or 251-368-9188
Partnership for Prescription Assistance 1-888-477-2669

Prostate Cancer Education & Support

(USToo) R 1-800-808-7866

Sickle Cell Center (Univ. of South Ala.) 251-470-5890 or 251-432-0301
Stuttering Foundation of America (Espanol) 1-800-992-9392

United Cerebral Palsy 251-479-4900

Univ. of South Alabama Speech & Hearing
Conter 251-445-9378
Zero-The P

End rostat Ca cer -8 3-9455

108

Atmore Nursing Care Center 251-368-9121
Dialysis Affiliates of South Alabama 251-867-3650
Tri County

Brewton- Dental 2

Atmore 251-368-8609
Atmore Community Hospital 251-368-2500
D. W. McMillian 251-867-8061
D. W. McMillian Hearing Center 251-809-8189
Searcy State Hospital 251-662-6700
Westgate Village : 251-867-6077 ?
V.A. Outpatient Clinic

Mobile 251-219-3900

Pensacola 850-912-2000

Community Action Agnc

Crepe Myrtle Village 251-867-7997
Habitat for Humanity of Escambia 251-867-0095 or 867-5659
Independent Living Services (SAIL,
Alabama) 1-800-441-7607
The Meadows Assisted Living /
Atmore 251-446-9317
Brewton 27

-

Alabama ADA Hotline © 1-800-205-9986  or TTY 1-888-574-2257
Alabama State Bar Lawyer Referral Service 1-800-392-5660
Escambia County Courthouse

Brewton 251-809-3244
Atmore 251-368-5371
Escambia County District Attorney 251-867-0239

Escambia County Municipalities
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Brewton
Atmore

Flomaton
Child Support
Immigration Services
Legal Services of Alabama (Mobile office)
Probation: Adult (Escambia County)
Probation: Juvenile (Escambia County)

Alabama Dept. of Mental Health & Mental

Retardation
Escambia County Mental Health Center

Mental Health Association in SW Alabama

251-867-3281

251-368-2253

251-296-2431

1-866-684-1575

1-800-375-5283

1-800-403-4872 or 1-800-456-4995
251-867-0261

251-867-0259

1-800-367-0955

251-368-1675 or 800-239-4673(HOPE)
251-574-4203

National Alliance on Mental lliness / Baldwin 251-965-6264

County

Alabama Dept. o
Retardation
Volunteers of America group homes
Escambia Board Of Education
Escambia Activity Center
Brewton City Board of Education

Alabama Cooperative Extension System
Chambers of Commerce:
Atmore
Brewton
Flomaton
Consumer Affairs (Alabama; Attorney
General's Office)
Alabama Power
Community Action Agency
Southern Pine Electric Cooperative
Driver’s License
Hunting & Fishing License Information
Escambia County- Garbage Service
Atmore
Brewton
East Brewton
Flomaton
All other areas of the County
Libraries
Atmore
Brewton

e

1-800-367-0955

251-809-3191 -

251-666-4431
251-867-6251
251-867-4282
251-867-8400

251-867-0141

251- 368-0801
251-867-3224
251-296-2431

1-800-392-5658

1-800-245-2244

251-867-4759

251-867-5415

251-867-0206 or 251-368-5371

or 1-334-242-7335

'251-867-0206 or 251-368-5371

251-368-4043
251-809-0800
251-867-7998
251-809-0800
251-809-0800

251-368-5234
251-867-4626




